DOCUMENTATION HANDBOOK
PHONTECH
TELEPHONES AND INTERCOM
UNITS
Amendment Record
01 09.10.2014 Release p/n 19182 ASK --
Version Issue Date Reason for issue Made by Approved by

III 2D Ex ib [ib] tb IIIC T 135 °C Db
Order information
Type Designation Housing Color Art. No.
ExResistTel IP2 VoIP Telephone Black with relay contact 112 861 80
(Telephone front half)
(S
cr
ew
s)
(Screws)
(Plug connector)
(Blind plug) (Blind plug) (Screw-on
cable clamp)
(Retaining
hook)
(Telephone
front half)
(Telephone
back half)
(Front half
screws)
(Connector header)
FHF Funke + Huster Fernsig GmbH · P.O. Box 14 01 66 · D-45441 Mülheim an der Ruhr · Gewerbeallee 15-19 · D-45478 Mülheim an der Ruhr
Telephone +49-208-82 68-0 · Fax +49-208-82 68-286 · http://www.fhf.de · e-mail: info@fhf.de FUNKE+HUSTER•FERNSIG
Subject to change without notice · Printout 06/14
Handbook page
33/59
Handbook page
34/59
Handbook page
35/59
Handbook page
36/59
Handbook page
37/59
Handbook page
38/59
Handbook page
39/59
Handbook page
40/59
Handbook page
41/59
Handbook page
42/59
Handbook page
43/59
Handbook page
44/59
Handbook page
45/59
Handbook page
46/59
FUNKE+HUSTER•FERNSIG
Weatherproof Telephone
FernTel 3
Analogue desk/wall telephone
for indoor and outdoor use
3 Shock-resistant housing (Polycarbonat)
3 Protection degree IP 65 acc. to IEC60529
3 Option Handset can be fixed (stabiliser bracket)
3 Ambient temperature -25°C to +55°C
3 Call tone ≥ 95 dB(A), 1 m
3 Direct key at Diplayversion
3 Receiver volume can be boosted
3 Telefonbook at Displayversion
3 PIN code
3 ZB-Version with call tone unit
3 Assembly-friendly
3 Menu 4 languages
Application
The FernTel 3 telephone of FHF is as